The Board’s jurisdiction and 
authority to award damages to an aggrieved party from the recovery fund is limited to actual, 
compensatory damages.  The Board shall not award punitive or exemplary damages, nor shall it 
award interest on damages.  

8.5. PAYMENT LIMITED TO $15,000.00.  The Board shall not pay in excess of fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000.00) for:  

8.5.1. Any one (l) violation or continuing series of violations regardless of the number of licensees 
who participated in the violation or continuing series of violations; or  

8.5.2. The acts of any one (l) licensee; or  

8.5.3. Any group of related claims.